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COPYRIGHT © Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd.. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Any and all information, including, among others, wordings, pictures, graphs are the properties of Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "EZVIZ'). This user manual (hereinafter referred
to as "the Manual’) cannot be reproduced, changed, translated, or distributed, partially or wholly, by any means, without the prior written permission of EZVIZ. Unless otherwise stipulated, EZVIZ does not
make any warranties, guarantees or representations, express or implied, regarding to the Manual.

About this Manual

The Manual includes instructions for using and managing the product. Pictures, charts, images and all ather information hereinafter are for description and explanation only. The information contained in
the Manual is subject to change, without notice, due to firmware updates or other reasons. Please find the latest version in the EZ\W1Z ™ website (http://www.ezvizlife.com).

Revision Record

New release - January, 2019

Trademarks Acknowledgement

azviz " :@’ ™ and other EZVIZs trademarks and logos are the properties of EZVIZ in various jurisdictions. Other trademarks and logos mentioned below are the properties of their respective

OWners.

Legal Disclaimer

70 THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED, WITH ITS HARDWARE, SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE, IS PROVIDED "AS IS”, WITH ALL FAULTS AND ERRORS, AND EZVIZ
MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD
PARTY. IN NO EVENT WILL EZVIZ, TS DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, OR AGENTS BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUDING, AMONG
OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, OR LOSS OF DATA OR DOCUMENTATION, IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT, EVEN IF EZVIZ HAS BEEN ADVISED
OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.

T0 THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, IN NO EVENT SHALL EZVIZ'S TOTAL LIABILITY FOR ALL DAMAGES EXCEED THE ORIGINAL PURCHASE PRICE OF THE PRODUCT.

EZVIZ DOES NOT UNDERTAKE ANY LIABILITY FOR PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE AS THE RESULT OF PRODUCT INTERRUPTION OR SERVICE TERMINATION CAUSED BY: A) IMPROPER INSTALLATION
OR USAGE OTHER THAN AS REQUESTED; BJ THE PROTECTION OF NATIONAL OR PUBLIC INTERESTS: C) FORCE MAJEURE: D) YOURSELF OR THE THIRD PARTY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, USING ANY
THIRD PARTY'S PRODUCTS, SOFTWARE, APPLICATIONS, AND AMONG OTHERS.

REGARDING TO THE PRODUCT WITH INTERNET ACCESS, THE USE OF PRODUCT SHALL BE WHOLLY AT YOUR OWN RISKS. EZVIZ SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITES FOR ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY
LEAKAGE OR OTHER DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER ATTACK, HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INSPECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY RISKS; HOWEVER, EZVIZ WILL PROVIDE TIMELY TECHNICAL SUPPORT IF
REQUIRED.

SURVEILLANCE LAWS AND DATA PROTECTION LAWS VARY BY JURISDICTION. PLEASE CHECK ALL RELEVANT LAWS IN YOUR JURISDICTION BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT IN ORDER TO ENSURE THAT YOUR USE
CONFORMS T0 THE APPLICABLE LAW. EZVIZ SHALL NOT BE LIABLE IN THE EVENT THAT THIS PRODUCT IS USED WITH ILLEGITIMATE PURPOSES.

IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE ABOVE AND THE APPLICABLE LAW, THE LATTER PREVAILS.

Regulatory Information

FCC Information

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Note: This product has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This product generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this product does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Please take attention that changes or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your bady.

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate using an antenna of a type and maximum (or lesser) gain approved for the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce potential
radio interference to other users, the antenna type and its gain should be so chosen that the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.i.rp.) is not more than that necessary for successful communication.



EU Conformity Statement
( € This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories too are marked with “CE™ and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the Radio
Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012119/EU (WEEE directive): Products marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to
your local supplier upon the purchase of equivalent new equipment, or dispose of it at designated collection points. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info.
2006/66/EC and its amendment 2013/56/EU (battery directive): This product contains a battery that cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. See the
product documentation for specific battery information. The battery is marked with this symbol, which may include lettering to indicate cadmium (Cd), lead (Pb), or mercury (Hg). For
proper recycling, return the battery to your supplier or to a designated collection paint. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info.
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Industry Canada ICES-003 Compliance

This device mests the CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B] standards requirements.

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co.,Ltd. declares that the radio equipment type [CS-LC1] is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY is available at the following web link:

http://ww e2vizlife.com/declaration-of-conformity.

Safety Instruction

CAUTION: THE BLUE LIGHT DAMAGE OF THIS PRODUCT TO THE EYES IS CLASSIFIED AS CATEGORY 1. DO NOT OBSERVE THE LIGHT IN SHORT DISTANCE. DO NOT TURN ON THE LIGHT DURING ASSEMBLY,
INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE, IF MUST, PLEASE FULLY PROTECT EYES BY WEARING PROTECTIVE EYEWEAR.

GENERAL: AU ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL AND NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (N.E.C) STANDARDS. IF YOU ARE UNFAMILIAR WITH PROPER ELECTRICAL WIRING
CONNECTIONS OBTAIN THE SERVICES OF A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN.

WARNING-TO HELP PREVENT THE POSSIBILITY OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK, THE USE OF RUBBER SOLE SHOES IS RECOMMENDED. EXERCISE CARE, UDE WORK GLOVES WHEN HANDLING THE FIXTURE TO AVOID CUTS
OR ABRASIONS.

Due to the product shape and dimension, the name and address of the importer/manufacturer are printed on the package.

Customer Service

For more information, please visit www.ezvizlife.com.

Need help? Please visit “www.ezvizlife.com/inter/page/contact-us” for our local contact details.

SAVE THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE



What's in the Box

Security Light Camera

Security Light Camera

Name

, i
Wire Connector (x3) )
@ Mounting Screw (x3)
& = Screwdriver (x1)
0-ring (x3) Anchor (x3) Mount and connect the Security Light Camera. Quick Start Guide (x1)

Base Plate
@
Base
Light Base Ring Pan) o-- - - - | H—
Light Arm Screw (Tilt) o-- - - - . \\ /1£
=

{j

R © Camera A and Ball-Joint

o

N -0 microSD Card and Reset Button (Behind the Door)

Description

Light Base Ring (Pan)
Light Arm Screw (Tilt)
Light Ring (Rotation]

Camera Arm and Ball-Joint

microSD Card

Reset Button

Loosen the base ring and pan up to 360°. Tighten the base ring when you have the light panned the way you want.
Loosen the arm screw and tilt the arm up to 180°. Tighten the screw when you have the arm in the position you want.
Loosen the light ring and rotate the light up to 360°. Tighten the screw when you have the light in the position you want.
Move the camera arm in its ball joint until you have the camera in the position you want.

Make sure the base ring and adjustment screws are tightened all the way for each adjustment before proceeding.

 Recommended compatibility: Class 10, Max.1286B.
o Initialize the card in the EZVIZ app before using it.

Hold for b seconds to restart and reset all parameters to default.



Security Light Camera Installation
StepT Shut off the electricity at the breaker that controls security light's circuit.

Step2 Separate the base plate from the security light camera.

1. Unscrew the 3 base screws. 1. Pull the security light camera off the base plate and unplug the 3. After separating the base plate from the camera, the effect picture is
3-wire connector from the base. shown as below.

Step3 Fixthe base plate to the wall.

1. Pick a clean and flat surface.
7. Drill two holes and insert anchors.
3. Fix the base plate to the wall with o-ring and mounting screws.

Anchor 0-ring Mounting Screw

When installing the base plate. make sure the logo (UP) faces upward.
o Recommended Installation Height: 10 feet (3 m) above the ground.

Recommended Drill Bit: 06 spec drill bit.

Recommended Hole Depth: 0.13 feet to 0.14 feet (40 to 43 mm).



Step4 Mount the security light camera to the base plate m

1. Plug the 3-wire connector back into the security Light camera as shown. Make sure its completely 2. Fix the security light camera to the base plate with base screws.
seated before proceeding.

Step5 Connect the junction box and the base 3-wire connector

1. Match each color wire from the base plate to the same color from the junction box (blue to blue, yellow- 2. You may use the wire connector for special junction box, then connect the wires as below.
green to yellow-green, brown to brown).

@ Brown
@ Yellow-green
(N) Blue

@ Brown
@ Yellow-green
(N) Blue

IP65 Junction Box

P65 Junction Box *Purchased Seperately

*Purchased Seperately
@ Pt the ends of each pair into the wire connector, then twist it tightly.

Step7 Confirm the security light camera has power

At first power up, the security Lights turn on. when the security lights turn off and the LED indicator on the front
of the camera flashes blue, the security light camera is ready for setup.

o If you've installed the security light
camera on a switchable outlet, make
sure you turn the outlet on and leave
it on for the security light camera to
function 24/7.




Security Light Camera Setup

1.Create an user account
- Connect your mabile phone to Wi-Fi.

- Download and install the EZVIZ app by searching "EZVIZ" in App Store or Google Play™.
- Launch the app and register for an EZVIZ user account following the start-up wizard.

2.Add a security light camera to EZVIZ
- Log in the EZVIZ app.

- From the EZVIZ app Home screen, tap “+" on the upper-right hand corner to go to the scan QR code interface.

Home =1k

Hi~
‘{y Click here to add your EZVIZ
device(s)

- Scan the QR Code on the the security light camera.

- Follow the EZVIZ app wizard to finish Wi-Fi configuration.

0 If you want to change your security light camera’s Wi-Fi, press and hold the reset button for bs and repeat this part.

o o The security light camera works with 2.4GHz Wi-Fi signals. If you have a dual-band router with separate 2.46Hz and bGHz networks, make sure your phone is connected to the 2.46Hz one.
o If your Wi-Fi network signal is less than 50% where you want to install the security light camera ,a Wi-Fi signal extender is recommended to boost the signal at the installation paint.



Appendix
Install Memory Card (Optional)

- Remove the door on the side of the camera.

- Remove the silicone plug.

- Insert a microSD card into the slot until a click.

- Put the silicone plug back and make sure it is fully plugged in the SD card slot.
- Place the door cover back on.

Initialize Memory Card
1. Inthe EZVIZ app. check the memory card status by tapping on the Storage Status in the Device Settings interface.

Wi-Fi Configure TEST-WiFi &

Storage Status

Vxx.x build 0000

Device Version
No new version

2. If the memory card status displays as Uninitialized, tap to initialize it. The status will then change to Normal.

@ For detailed information, please visit vww.ezvizlife.com.



Contenu de la bofte

Caméra avec éclairage de sécurité

Caméra avec éclairage de sécurité

Nom

Connecteur de cables (x3)
Vis de montage (x3) Tournevis (x1)

@ Montez et connectez la

Joint torique (x3) Cheville (x3) caméra avec 'éclairage de sécurité. 1 guide de démarrage rapide

Plague de la base

@
Base
Bague de la base de la lampe (panoramique) o-- - - - - . i .
Vis d'étrier de la lampe (inclinaison) o-- - - - - . \\ /1£ —
)

Lumigre de sécurité o- - -

J—= :
Bague de la lampe (rotation) o - - - - - - - - - ’ o

Objectif o- - - - - - o
fffff -0 Bras de caméra et joint a rotule

e L N N N o Logement pour carte microSD et touche
de éinitialisation (sous un couvercle

Description

Bague de a base de [a lampe (panoramique)
Vis d'étrier de la lampe (inclinaison)
Bague de la lampe (rotation)

Bras de caméra et joint & rotule

Carte microSD

Bouton de réinitialisation

Dévissez la bague de la base et pivatez sur 360°. Vissez la bague de la base lorsque la lumiére pointe dans (a direction désirée.
Dévissez la vis de bras et inclinez le bras sur 180°. Vissez a vis lorsque e bras se trouve dans la position désirée.
Dévissez la bague de la lampe et tournez Lampoule sur 360°. Vissez la vis lorsque lampoule se trouve dans la position désirée.

Déplacez le bras de la caméra sur son joint a rotule jusqu'a ce qu'elle se trouve dans la position désirée.
Assurez-vous que [a bague de la base et les vis d'ajustement sont vissées a fond pour chaque ajustement avant de continuer.

o Compatibilité recommandée : carte microSD de classe 10, 128 Go max.
o |nitialisez a carte dans Uapplication EZVIZ avant de L utiliser.

Maintenez-le enfoncé pendant b secondes pour redémarrer et restaurer tous les paramétres aux valeurs par défaut.



Installation de la caméra avec lumiére de sécurité

Etape 1 Couper Uélectricité au niveau du disjoncteur qui controle le circuit de la lumiere de sécurité. m

Etape 2 Désassembler la plague de la base et la caméra avec éclairage de sécurité.

1. Dévissez les 3 vis de a base. 1. Retirez la caméra avec éclairage de sécurité de la plague de (a base 3. Une fois la caméra retirée de la plaque de [a base, Lensemble se présente
et déconnectez le connecteur trifilaire sur la base. comme illustré ci-dessous.

Connecteur trifilaire ‘,
T
Dz

Etape 3 Fixer a plague de la base au mur.

1. Choisissez une surface plane et propre.
2. Percez deux trous et insérez-y les chevilles.
3. Fixez la plaque de la base sur le mur a Laide du joint torique et des vis de montage.

Cheville Joint torique  Vis de montage
1 1

Lors de Uinstallation de la plaque de la base, veillez & orienter e logo (UP) vers (e haut.
o Hauteur d'installation recommandée : 3 m (10 pi) au-dessus du sol.
Meche de percage recommandée : foret spécial de 06 mm.

Profondeur du trou recommandée - 40 a 43 mm (0,13 pi a 0,14 pi).



Etape 4 Monter la caméra avec éclairage de sécurité sur la plaque de la base.

1. Rebranchez le connecteur trifilaire sur (a caméra avec éclairage de sécurité, comme illustré. Assurez- 7. Montez la caméra avec éclairage de sécurité sur la plague de la base en utilisant les vis de la base.
vous qu'il est completement inséré avant de continuer.

=

Etape 5 Connecter le connecteur trifilaire de a base au boftier de distribution.

1. Veillez a aligner les couleurs des cables de la plaque de la base sur les couleurs du boitier de 2. Vous pouvez utiliser le connecteur de cables avec un boitier de distribution spécial et connecter les
distribution {bleu-bleu, jaune/vert-jaune/vert et marron-marron). cables comme illustré ci-dessous.

@ Marron
@ Jaunefvert
N) Blev

@ Marron
@ Jaunefvert
N) Blev

Boitier de distribution IP65

Boitier de distribution IPg5 *Acheté séparément

*Acheté séparément

0 Placez le bout de chaque paire de cables dans le connecteur de cables et vissez correctement.

Etape 6 Mettre le circuit de la lumigre de sécurité sous tension. Etape 7 Vérifier que la caméra avec éclairage de sécurité est sous tension.

Lors de a premigre mise sous tension, les lumigres de sécurité sallument. Lorsque la lumigre de sécurité s éteint et
que e voyant LED frontal de a caméra clignote en bleu, cela signifie que la caméra avec éclairage de sécurité est
préte pour la configuration.

(i Si-vous avez installé (a caméra avec
gclairage de sécurité sur une prise a
commutation, veillez a activer la prise
et a la laisser ainsi pour que la caméra
fonctionne 24/7.




Configuration de la caméra avec lumiére de sécurité

1.Créez un compte utilisateur

- Connectez votre téléphone mobile au réseau Wi-Fi. m

- Téléchargez et installez Lapplication EZVIZ en recherchant « EZVIZ » dans UApp Store ou dans Google Play™.

- Lancez Lapplication et créez un compte utilisateur EZVIZ en suivant lassistant de démarrage.
2. Ajouter une caméra avec éclairage de sécurité a EZVIZ

- Connectez-vous dans Lapplication EZVIZ.
- Depuis Uécran daccueil de lapplication EZVIZ appuyez sur « + » dans le cain supérieur droit pour accéder & Uinterface de lecture du code OR.

Home P

"’3’ E:th to add your EZVIZ
“‘ ICK here to a your £

device(s)

- Scannez le code QR situé sur le fond de la caméra avec €clairage de sécurité.

- Suivez Lassistant de Lapplication EZVIZ pour terminer la configuration du Wi-Fi.

@ Pour changer de réseau Wi-Fi sur votre caméra avec éclairage de sécurité, appuyez pendant 5 s sur La touche de réinitialisation et répétez cette étape.

o |3 caméra avec €éclairage de sécurité utilise un signal Wi-Fi de 2.4 GHz. Si vous disposez d'un routeur bibande doté de réseaux 2.4 GHz et b GHz distincts, assurez-vous que votre téléphone est connecté au
o réseau 2,4 GHz.
o Si le signal de votre réseau Wi-Fi est inférieur a 50 % (a ol vous souhaitez installer la caméra avec éclairage de sécurité, il est recommandé d'utiliser un dispositif d'extension du signal Wi-Fi pour amplifier le
signal a cet endroit.



Annexe
Installation de la carte mémoire (en option)

- Retirez le couvercle sur le bord de la caméra.

- Retirez le bouchon de silice.

- Insérez une carte microSD dans le logement jusqu’a entendre un clic.

- Remettez en place le bouchon en silicone et vérifiez qu'il ferme bien le logement de la carte SD.
- Remettez le couvercle en place.

Initialiser la carte mémoire

1. Dans application EZVIZ, vérifiez L‘état de la carte mémoire en appuyant sur « Storage Status » (Etat de stockage) dans linterface « Device Settings » (Réglages de U'appareil).

Wi-Fi Configure TEST-WiFi =

Storage Status

Vxxx build x00000¢

Device Version
No new version

2. Si Uétat de la carte mémoire affiche « Uninitialized » (Non initialisé), touchez pour Uinitialiser. Le statut passe ensuite au mode Normal.

o Pour obtenir des informations détaillées, visitez le site www.ezvizlife.com.



Contenido de la caja

&0

Conector de cables (3)

Rusi |

Tornillo de montaje (3)

@ fuss=q Destornillador (1)

Camara-lampara de sequridad Junta térica (3) Taco (3) Para el montaje y conexidn de la camara-ldmpara de seguridad. Guia de inicio rapido (1)

Camara-lampara de seguridad

Placa de base

@
Base !
Anillo de la base de la l&mpara (movimiento panordmico) o-- - - - ¢ .
Tornillo del brazo de la lGmpara (inclinacion) o~ - - - X \\ /1j:
=

Ldmpara de seguridad o- - -

LA
) :
Anillo de la ldmpara (rotacion) o~ — -~ — - -~ ’ o

lenteo- - - - - - § |

\ 7 A . .
fffff -0 Brazo de la cdmara y articulacion esférica

Cdmarao- - - - -~
ffffffff - Tarjeta microSD y botan de reinicio (tras la tapa)

Nombre Descripcion

Anillo de (a base de la lémpara (movimiento panordmico]  Afloje el anillo de la base y realice un movimiento panordmico de hasta 360°. Apriete el anillo de la base una vez conseguida la posicion deseada de la (dmpara
mediante el movimiento panordmico.

Tornillo del brazo de la (dmpara (inclinacidn) Afloje el tornillo del brazo para mover este hasta 180°. Una vez conseguida la posicion deseada del brazo, apriete el tornillo.
Anillo de la lémpara (rotacidn) Afloje el anillo de [a [dmpara y girela hasta 360°. Una vez conseguida la posicién deseada de la (dmpara, apriete el tornillo.
Brazo de La camara y articulacion esférica La articulacion del brazo de la cdmara permite posicionar la cdmara en la posicion deseada.

Asegurese de que el anillo de [a base de placa y los tornillos de ajuste estén bien apretados antes de continuar.

Tarjeta microSD  Compatibilidad recomendada: clase 10, 128 GB méx.
o Inicialice la tarjeta en la aplicacion EZVIZ antes de usarla.

Botdn Reiniciar Manténgalo pulsado durante 5 segundos para reiniciar y restaurar todos los pardmetros predeterminados.



Instalacion de la camara-lampara de seguridad

Paso 1 Desconecte la electricidad mediante el interruptor que controla el circuito de la lampara de sequridad.

Paso 2 Separe la placa de base de la camara-lampara de sequridad.

1. Desatornille los 3 tornillos de la base. 1. Retire la camara-ldmpara de sequridad de la base de placay 3. Acontinuacion, se muestra un esquema del resultado una vez separada (a
desconecte el conector de 3 clavijas de la base. placa de base de la camara.

Paso 3 Fije la placa de base a la pared.

1. Escoja una superficie limpia y plana.
2. Taladre dos agujeros e inserte los tacos.
3F

ije la placa de base a la pared usando las juntas tdricas y los tornillos de montaje.

Taco Junta térica  Tornillo de montaje

Alinstalar la placa de base, asegurese de que la senial UP apunte hacia arriba.
o Altura recomendada de instalacion: 3 m (10 ft) del suelo.
Broca recomendada: Broca de () 6.

Profundidad recomendada del agujero: 40-43 mm (0,13-0.14 ft). H



Paso 4 Fije la cémara-lampara de sequridad a a placa de base

1. Vuelva a conectar el conector de 3 pines a la cdmara-lampara de seguridad como se muestra.

Asegurese de que esté bien conectado antes de continuar.

Paso 5 Conecte la caja de empalme y el conector de 3 pines de a base

1. Haga coincidir cada cable de color de la placa de base con el mismo color de la caja de empalme

(azul con azul, amarillo-verde con amarillo-verde y marron con marron).

@ Marrdn
@ Amarillo-verde
@ Azul

Caja de empalme IP65
* Se vende por separado

1. Fije la camara-ldmpara de seguridad a la placa de base con los tornillos.

2. Es posible utilizar un conector de cables para cajas de empalme especiales y conectar los cables
Como se muestra a continuacion.

@ Marron
@ Amarillo-verde
@ Azl

Caja de empalme P65
* Se vende por separado

@ Inserte Los terminales de cada par en el conector de cables y, luego, apriételos firmemente.

Paso 7 Compruebe que la cdmara-lémpara de sequridad tenga alimentacidn

Al alimentar por primera vez, las dmparas de seguridad se encienden. Cuando se apague (a Luz de seguridad y el indicador led
en a parte frontal de (a camara parpadee en azul, a camara-dmpara de sequridad estard preparada para su configuracion.

0o Siha conectado la cdmara-ldmpara de
seguridad a un enchufe conmutable,
aseglrese de encender el enchufe y
dejarlo encendido para que la cdmara
funcione 24 horas los 7 dias de la
semana.



Configuracidn de la camara-lampara de seguridad

1.Cree una cuenta de usuario
- Conecte su teléfono mavil a la red Wi-Fi.
- En L3 App Store o en Google Play™. busque «EZVIZ» para descargar & instalar La aplicacion.
- Abra la aplicacion y registre una cuenta de usuario de EZVIZ siguiendo las instrucciones del asistente de instalacion.
7.Agregue una camara-ldmpara de seguridad a EZVIZ
- Inicie sesidn en a aplicacién EZVIZ.
- Desde a pantalla de inicio de la app EZVIZ, togue el simbolo ™+ situado en la esquina superior derecha para entrar en la interfaz de escaneo del cddigo OR.

Home +

T
“y‘ gllck h(er)e to add your EZVIZ
evice(s

- Escanee el cddigo de respuesta rdpida (OR) presente en la cdmara-ldmpara.

- Siga las indicaciones del asistente de la aplicacidn EZVIZ para finalizar a configuracion Wi-Fi.

@ 5 desea cambiar la red wifi de su camara-lampara de sequridad. mantenga pulsado el boten de reinicio durante 5 s y repita esta parte.

o o |3 camara-lampara de seguridad funciona con sefales wifi de 2.4 GHz. Si tiene un enrutador de doble banda con redes de 2.4 GHz y b GHz separadas, asegirese de que su mdvil esté conectado a la red de 2,4 GHz.
o 5i la sefial de su red wifi es inferior al 50 % en el lugar donde desea instalar la cdmara-ldmpara de seguridad, se recomienda aumentar la sefial en el punto de instalacion usando un extensor wifi.



Apéndice
Instalacion de una tarjeta de memoria (opcional)

- Retire la tapa del lateral de la cdmara.

- Extraiga el tapén de silicona.

- Inserte (a tarjeta microSD en (a ranura hasta encajarla.

- Ponga de nuevo la tapa de silicona y aseglrese de que esté completamente colocada en la ranura de la tarjeta SD.
- Vuelva a colocar la tapa.

Inicializar la tarjeta de memoria

1. En la aplicacion EZVIZ, compruebe el estado de a tarjeta de memoria tocando en a opcidn Storage Status (Estado de almacenamiento) de la interfaz de Device Settings (Ajustes del dispositivo).

Wi-Fi Configure TEST-WiFi =

Storage Status

Vxxx build x00000¢

Device Version
No new version

2. Sicel estado de la tarjeta de memoria aparece como Uninitialized (No inicializada), tdquelo para inicializarla. Tras ello, el estado cambiard a Normal.

o Para obtener informacion detallada, visite www.ezvizlife.com.
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PerynMpoBoYHOE KO/bLO OCHOBaHWA NPOXeKTopa (MaHopamupoBaHue) o- - - - - ? 1

. |
|
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)—=
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HanmeHoBaHwue

MpoxeKkTop o - -

—

ObbekTMBo- - - - - - LU

R 0 KpOHLTEH W WapHUPHOe coeanHeHne Kamepbl

Kamepao-------
ffffffff - KapTa microSD 1 KHorKa cbpoca (3a KpbILWKoW)

OnucaHue

PerynMpoBoYHoe Ko/blLO OCHOBaHMA
npoekTopa (naHopammposaHue)

PerynmpoBoYHbI BUHT NPOXKEKTOPa
(HaknoH)

PerynmpoBoyHoe KosbLo
npoxekTopa (nosopor)

KpOHLUTeH 1 WapHWpHoe
coeiMHeHKe Kamepbl

KapTta microSD

KHonka cbpoca

OcnabbTe perynnpoBoYHOe KObLO OCHOBAHUA NPOXKEKTOPA M YCTaHOBUTE Tpebyemblit yron naHopammnpoBaHus
(8o 3609). Mo 3aBepLLEHUM 3aTAHWUTE PEryaNPOBOYHOE KO/bLLO OCHOBAHMA NPOXKEKTOPA.

OcnabbTe peryMpoBOYHbIV BUHT MPOXKEKTOPa 1 ycTaHoBUTE Tpebyemblii yron HaknoHa (4o 1809). Mo
33aBEpPLUEHWM 3aTAHNUTE PETYANPOBOYHbIM BUHT MPOXKEKTOPA.

OcnabbTe peryanpoBoYHOe KObLO NPOXKEKTOPa M yCTaHOBUTe Tpebyemblit yron nosopoTa (40 3609). Mo
3aBepLUEHWM 3aTAHWUTE PETYANPOBOYHOE KOMbLO MPOXKEKTOPA.

MpuaaiTe WapHUPHOMY COEMHEHMIO KPOHLUTEMHA Tpebyemoe NonoKeHue.

Mpexae yem NpoLOMKUTb, V6e,ﬂ,I/ITECb, 4YTO BCe peryampoBOYHble KO/bla OCHOBaAHWU 1 perynnpoBoYHble BUHTbI
3aTAHYTbl AO/TXKHbIM o6pa30M.

¢ PekomeH/yeTcA MCNONb30BaTb CeaytoLLme KapTbl: knacc 10, emkocTb Ao 128 Ib.
¢ MNepes UCNoNb30BaHWEM KapTbl MHULMAAM3NPYITE ee B NpuaoxKeHun EZVIZ.

Haxmute n yAepMMBaﬁTE 5 cexk. ANA nepesarpyskn u c6poca BCEX MapPaMeTpoB K 3HAYEHMAM MO YMOTHaHUIO.



YcTaHOBUTE Kamepy BUAEOHAbN0AEHMA C NPOXKEKTOPAMM

War 1 OTtkatoumTe nogadvy sNeKTPONUTaHMA aBTOMATUYECKMM BbIKtOYATENEM, KOTOPbLIM Pa3MbIKaeT Lienb NPOKeKTopa.

LLar 2 OTcoeanHuTE OT NAACTUHBI OCHOBAHMA Kamepy Bl/lﬂ,eOHa6J'HOLI,EHMH C MPOXeKTopamu.

1. BelkpyTuTe 3 Wwypyna 2.CHUMUTE  C  NAACTMHBI  OCHOBaHUA  Kamepy 3.Ha pucyHKe HWKe nNpuBELEHO pPacroNOKeHWe 31eMeHTOB
OCHOBaHWA. BMAEOHABNOAEHNA C MPOXEKTOPAMM U OTK/OUNTE yCTpOWCTBa nocne TOro, Kak OT MNAaCTWUHbl OCHOBaHMA 6bina
OT OCHOBaHMA TPEXNPOBOAHOM COEAUHNUTEN. oTcoefMHeHa Kamepa BUALOHABIIOAEHNA C NPOKEKTOPAMM.

TpexnposoaHoM
coeanHuTeNb

LUar 3 MpuKpenute NnacTMHy OCHOBaHMSA K CTeHe.

1.BbI6EpUTE YMCTYIO U NIOCKYIO NMOBEPXHOCT.
2.MpocsepanTe ABa OTBEPCTUA 1 BCTaBbTe Aobeni.
3.MpUKpennTe NAacTUHy OCHOBAHMUA K CTEHE MPY MOMOLLM KPEMEMKHBIX WYPYNOB U aKCeCCyapoB ANf 3aLyMThl OT BOAbI.

YnnotHuTeNbHOE
[iobens KO/bLLO KpenesxHbiit wypyn

Mpu ycTaHoBKe 6a30BOW NAACTVHbI CAeanTe 3a Tem, YTobbl CTpesKa pAaom ¢ Haanuckio UP (BBEPX) ykasbiBana BBepx.
o PekomeHAyemas BbICOTa YCTaHOBKM: 3 M HaZ, 3emnelt.

PekomeHAayemblii pa3mep cBepna: cneuunanbHoe cBepno ¢b.

PekomeHayemas rnybuHa oteepctus: 40-43 mm.
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LLlar 4 3akpenute Kamepy BUAEOHaBNOAEHMA C MPOXKEKTOPAMM Ha NNACTMHE OCHOBAHMA

1. CHOBa NOAKNOYMTE TPEXNPOBOAHOW COEANHUTEN K Kamepe
BMAEOHABNOAEHUA C NPOKEKTOPAMM, KaK YKa3aHo Ha pucyHKe. Mpexae
Yem NPOAOMIKUTL, yOeanTeCh, YTO OH NIOTHO NPUNETAET K Pa3bemy.

=

2. 3aKkpenwuTe Ha NAacTVHe OCHOBAHWA Kamepy BUAeoHaboAEHUA C
NPOKEKTOPAMM NP MOMOLLM LUYPYNOB OCHOBaHMUS.

War 5 MNoaxntounTe TpexnpoBoAHOM coeAnHUTENb OCHOBAHMA K MOHTAXKHOM KOpobKe.

1. CoeaMHUTE Kax /bl NPOBOA Ha NAACTUHE OCHOBAHWA C NPOBOAOM
MOHTasKHOM KOPOBKM COrMAcHO LIBETOBOM MapKMPOBKE (CUHWUIA — CUHMIA,
YKeNTo-3e/1eHbI — KEeNTO-3e/1eHbIN, KOPUYHEBBIA — KOPUYHEBBIN).

@ KopwnyHesbIl
@ Kento-3eneHblii

@ CuHuin

MoHTaKHas Kopobka IP65
*MpuobpeTaeTca oTAe1bHO

2. [1ns cneumansHOM MOHTaKHOM KOPOBKM A0MyCTUMO
1CNONb30BaThb MPOBOAHONM COeANHUTENb. B Takom cnyyae

npoBoAa HEOOXOAMMO COEAMHATL CeAyHOLIMM 06Pa3om:

@ KopuyHesblii
@ Kento-3eneHbl

@ CuHUI

MoHTaXKHas Kopobka IP65
*MpurobpeTaeTcs oTAeIbHO

0 MOMECTUTE KOHLbI KaXK10M Napbl B COBANHWUTENb, @ 3aTEM MIOTHO UX CKPYTUTE.

LWar 7 Y6eauTech, YTo Kamepa BUAEOHAONOAEHNA C
MPOMKEKTOPAMM MOAKHUEHA K SNEKTPONUTAHMIO

[Mpv NepBoVi Nofaye 3NeKTPONUTAHUA BKAKOYAHOTCA NPOKEKTOPbI. Koraa NposKeKTopb!
NOracHyT 1 CBETOANOAHbIN MHAMKATOP Ha NepesHel NaHen Kamepbl HaYHET MUraTb
CVMHUM LBETOM, Kamepa BuaeoHabntoaeHna byLeT rotoBa K HacTpoliKe.

0 MpuY NOAKNOYEHNM Kamepbl
BuageoHabnwoaeHUA
C NpoXeKTopamu K
nepeknt4aemoin Toyke
3NeKTponuTaHms, ybeamTecs,
YTO TOYKA INEKTPONUTAHMUA
BK/Nt0OYeHa U paboTaeT B
KPYrIOCYTOYHOM pPEKMME.

- -~ CBETOAMOAHbIN UHAMKATOP



HacTpolika Kamepbl BUAEOHAbA0AEHUSA C NMPOXKEKTOPAMM

1. Co3gaHue akkayHTa nonb3osatens
- NoaxntoumTe MobubHLIN TenedpoH K cetn Wi-Fi.
- CkavaiiTe 1 ycTaHoBUTe Npunoxerune EZVIZ, BbiNonHMB nowck no cnosy «EZVIZ» 8 App Store nnm Google Play™.

- 3anyCcTUTe NPUNOXKEHWNE N 3aPerncCTPUPYIMTE HOBbIM aKKayHT nonb3osaTens EZVIZ, cneflys MHCTPYKLMAM MacTepa 3amnycka.
2. JobasneHue B cuctemy EZVIZ kamepbl BUAEOHABMOAEHMSA C MPOXKEKTOPAMM

- BoiauTte B npunoxerue EZVIZ.

- B BepxHem npaBom yry mMaBHOro akpaHa NpuaoskeHua EZVIZ HaxxmuTe «+», 4Tobbl OTKPbITL MHTEPEIC ckaHMpoBaHuA QR-Kkoaa.

Home +

'ﬂﬁ’)’ gllrck here to add your EZVIZ
“‘ device(s)

- OTcKaHumpyiiTe QR-KoA Ha Koprnyce Kamepbl BUAEOHabN04eHUA C NPOXKEKTOPaMM.

- YT106bI 3aKOHUYMTL HacTpoWKy Wi-Fi, cnefyiTe ykasaHuam mactepa npunoxerus EZVIZ.

o ECnv Bbl XOTUTE NOAKNOUNUTL Kamepy BUAEOHABMOAEHNSA C NPOKEKTOpamm K apyroi cetr Wi-Fi, HaskmuTe KHOMKy cbpoca 1 yaepxuBaiite ee 5 cek., a

3aTem NoBTOpPUTE Warn sToro pasgena.

* Kamepa BuaeoHabatoaeHms ¢ npoxkektopamm paboTaet yactoTHoM AmanasoHe Wi-Fi 2,4 TTu. Mpu Hanuuum aByxAmanasoHHOro MaplupyTMsatopa ¢

0 OTAENbHbIMM CeTAMM YacToTol 2,4 Ty 1 5 Ty ybeamTeck, 4To TenedoH NOAKAYEH K CeTU YacToTor 2,4 TTu.

e EC/IM B MecTe YCTaHOBKM Kamepbl BUAEOHAbA0AEHNA C NpoXKeKkTopamu curHan Wi-Fi Huxke 50 %, pekomeHayem Mcnonb30BaTh PETPAHCAATOP AN

ycunenma curHana Wi-Fi B Touke yCTaHOBKM.



MpunoxeHune
YCTaHOBKA KapTbl NAaMATU (AOMNOAHUTENBHO)

- OTKpoWiTe KpbILWKY COOKY Kamepbl.
- M3BNeKnTE CUIMKOHOBYIO 3aIYLLKY.
- BctasbTe KapTy microSD B rHe3a0 A0 Wenyka.

- BcTaBbTe CUAIMKOHOBYIO 3am1yLWKy 06paTHO M ybeanTeck, YTo OHa MOAHOCTLIO BOLWAA B rHe340 KapTsl SD.

Il

- YCTaHOBUTE KPbILLIKY Ha MeCTO.

MHMUMaANM3aLMA KapTbl NAaMATU

1. NpoBepbTe coCTOAHME KapTbl NAaMATU B NpuaoxkeHnn EZVIZ, Haxkas Storage Status (CocTosHWe 3anomunHatoLLEero ycTpoicTea) 8 nHTepdeiice Device Settings
(Hactpoiika ycTpoitcTs).

Wi-Fi Configure TEST-WiFi =

Storage Status

Vixx build %0000

Device Version
No new version

2.Ecnu cocTofHWe KapTbl NamaT oTobpaxkaetca Kak Uninitialized (He MHMUManuM3npoBaHa), HaskmuTe COOTBETCTBYHIOLLMM 3HAYOK, YTOBbLI MHULMANN3UPOBaTh ee. COCTOAHWE M3MEHUTCA Ha
Normal (HopmanbHoe).

o [na nonyyeHms noapobHoi nHdopmaumm noceTnte Beb-cant www.ezvizlife.com.
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LIMITED WARRANTY

Thank you for purchasing Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. ("EZVIZ') products. This limited warranty (“warranty’] gives you, the original purchaser of the EZVIZ product, specific legal rights. You may also have other legal rights that vary by state, province or juristiction. This warranty applies

only to the original purchaser of the product. “Original purchaser” means any consumer having purchased the EZVIZ product from an authorized seller. The disclaimers, exclusions, and limitations of liability under this warranty will not apply to the extent prohibited by applicable law. No

distributor, reseller, agent, or employee is authorized to make any modification, extension, or addition to this warranty.

Your EZVIZ product is warranted for a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase against defects in materials and workmanship, or such longer period as may be required by law in the country or state where this product is sold, when used normally in accordance with user manual.

You can request warranty service by contacting our Customer Service

For any defective EZVIZ products under warranty, EZVIZ wil, at its option, (i) repair or replace your product free of charge; (ii) exchange your product with a functional equivalent product; or (iii) refund the original purchase price, provided you provide the original purchase receipt or copy, a brief

explanation of the defect, and return the product in its original packaging. At EZVIZ's sole discretion, repair or replacement may be made with a new or refurbished product or components. This warranty does not cover the shipping cost, insurance, or any other incidental charges incurred by you

in returning the product

Except where prohibited by applicable law, this is your sole and exclusive remedy for breach of this warranty. Any product that has either been repaired or replaced under this warranty will be covered by the terms of this warranty for the longer of ninety (90) days from the date of delivery or the

remaining original warranty period.

This warranty does not apply and is void:

o |f the warranty claim is made outside the warranty period or if the proof of purchase is not provided:

o For any malfunction, defect, or failure caused by or resulting from the evidence of impact; mishandling; tampering; use contrary to the applicable instruction manual; incorrect power line voltage; accident; loss; theft; fire; flood; or other Acts of God; shipping damage: or damage resulting
from repairs performed by unauthorized personnel;

o Forany consumable parts, such as batteries, where the malfunction is due to the normal aging of the product;

* Cosmetic damage, including but not limited to scratches, dents, and broken plastic on ports:

o Any software, even if packaged or sold with EZVIZ hardware;

o for any other damages free from defects in material or workmanship;

 Routine cleaning, normal cosmetic, and mechanical wear and tear.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

EXCEPT AS STATED ABOVE IN THIS WARRANTY, AND TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, EZVIZ DISCLAIMS ALL EXPRESS, IMPLIED, AND STATUTORY WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS WITH RESPECT TO THE PRODUCT. INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF

MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, THE DURATION OF ANY APPLICABLE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS TO THE DURATION OF THIS WARRANTY, THE SECURITY OF THE PRODUCT. OR AVAILABILITY AND RELIABILITY OF PRODUCT INFORMATION OR DATA.

NOTE: SOME STATES OR JUSRISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY T0 YOU.

LIMITATION OF DAMAGES

IN'NO EVENT WILL EZVIZ BE LIABLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, EXEMPLARY, OR SPECIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING ANY DAMAGES FOR LOST DATA OR LOST PROFITS, ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO THIS WARRANTY OR THE PRODUCT, AND EZVIZ'S TOTAL CUMULATIVE LIABILITY ARISING

FROM OR RELATED TO THIS WARRANTY OR THE PRODUCT WILL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT ACTUALLY PAID FOR THE PRODUCT BY THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER.

NOTE: SOME STATES OR JUSRISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY T YOU.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

ALL PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA IS PROVIDED FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, "AS IS, AND "AS AVAILABLE." EZVIZ DOES NOT REPRESENT, WARRANT, OR GUARANTEE THAT PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA WILL BE AVAILABLE, ACCURATE, OR RELIABLE OR THAT PRODUCT INFORMATION AND

DATA OR USE OF THE PRODUCT WILL PROVIDE SAFETY IN YOUR HOME. YOU USE ALL PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATA, AND THE PRODUCT AT YOUR OWN DISCRETION AND RISK. YOU WILL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR (AND EZVIZ DISCLAIMS) ANY AND ALL LOSS, LIABILITY, OR DAMAGES, INCLUDING

T0 YOUR WIRING, FIXTURES, ELECTRICITY, HOME, PRODUCT, PRODUCT PERIPHERALS, COMPUTER, MOBILE DEVICE, AND ALL OTHER ITEMS AND PETS, RESULTING FROM YOUR USE OF THE PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATA, OR PRODUCT. PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA PROVIDED BY EZVIZ IS NOT

INTENDED AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR DIRECT MEANS OF OBTAINING THE INFORMATION. FOR EXAMPLE, A NOTIFICATION PROVIDED THROUGH THE PRODUCT IS NOT INTENDED AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE INDICATIONS IN THE HOME AND ON THE PRODUCT. NOR FOR A THIRD PARTY

MONITORING SERVICE.

Please do not hesitate to contact your seller or our Customer Service, with any questions.

GARANTIE LIMITEE

Merci davoir achetg ce produt fabriqué par Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co. Ltd. (« EZVIZ »). La présente garantie limitée (« garantie » vous octroie, en tant quacheteur original du produit EZVIZ, des droits Légaux spécifiques. Vous pouvez également faire valoir dautres droits Légaux, qui varient d'un Ftat, d'une
province ou d'une juridiction & Lautre. La présente garantie couvre uniquement lacheteur original du produit. « Acheteur original » désigne tout consommateur ayant acheté e produit EZVIZ aupres d'un distributeur agréé. Les avis de non-responsabilité, les exclusions et les limitations de responsabilité au
titre de la présente garantie ne sappliquent pas dans la mesure ol les lois en vigueur linterdisent. Aucun distributeur, revendeur, agent ou employé nst autorisé a effectuer des modifications, des extensions ou des ajouts 4 la présente garantie.

Votre produit EZVIZ est couvert par la garantie pour une période d'un (1) an & compter de la date dachat, contre les défauts matériels et de main-d'euvre, ou durant une période plus longue telle que pourrait Lexiger a loi de [Ftat ou du pays ol le produt est vendu, en cas d'utilisation normale de celui-ci
conformément au manuel d'utilisation

Vous pouvez solliciter le service de garantie en contactant notre service client

Pour tout produit EZVIZ défectueux couvert par La garantie, EZVIZ pourra, & sa discrétion, (i) Le réparer ou le remplacer gratuitement, (i) Uéchanger contre un autre produit équivalent fonctionnel ou (ii) vous rembourser son prix d‘achat initial. sous réserve de (a fourniture de La facture d'achat originale ou d'une
copie de celle-ci accompagnée d une bréve explication du défaut, et du renvoi du produit dans son emballage dorigine. A la totale discrétion d'EZVIZ, la réparation ou Le remplacement d'un produit peut se faire avec un produit ou des composants neufs ou remis & neuf. La présente garantie ne couvre pas le
colt dexpédition, (assurance ou tous autres frais accessoires pris en charge par vos soins lors du retour du produit.

Sauf i La loi Uinterdit, la mesure ci-dessous constitue votre recours exclusif en cas de violation de a présente garantie. Tout produit qui a ét€ réparé ou remplacé en vertu e La présente garantie sera couvert par les termes de a présente garantie pour une période de quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours & compter de
a date de Livraison au client ou pour (a période de garantie originale restante

La présente garantie ne sapplique pas et est nulle dans les cas ci-dessous :

a réclamation au titre de (a garantie est faite hors la période de garantie ou si la preuve dachat nest pas fournie ;

tout dysfonctionnement, défectuosité ou panne causé par un impact. une mauvaise manipulation, une altération, une utilisation en violation du manuel d'utilisation en vigueur. une mauvaise tension dalimentation, un accident. une perte, un vol, un incendie, une inondation, un cas de force majeure, un
dommage lié & (expédition ou un dommage ié aux réparations effectuées par un technicien non agrég, ou résultant de Uune des causes ci-dessous ;

les consommables, par exemple les batteries. dont le dysfonctionnement est dd au vieillissement normal du produit ;

les dommages cosmétiques, y compris, mais sans s'y limiter, les égratignures, les bosses et e déchirement des pieces en plastique gamissant les ports :

les logiciels. y compris ceux emballés ou vendus avec le matériel EZVIZ

tout autre dommage que les dommages liés aux défauts matériels ou de main-d'euvre :

lusure liée au nettoyage de routine, ['usure cosmétique normale et ['usure mécanique.

EXCLUSIONS DE GARANTIES

A LEXCEPTION DES CAS PREVUS CI-DESSUS DANS LA PRESENTE GARANTIE, ET DANS LES LIMITES AUTORISEES PAR LA LOI EN VIGUEUR, EZVIZ DECLINE TOUTE GARANTIE ET CONDITION EXPRESSE, IMPLICITE OU LEGALE RELATIVE AU PRODUIT, ¥ COMPRIS LES GARANTIES IMPLICITES DE VALEUR MARCHANDE,
D'ADEQUATION A UNE UTILISATION PARTICULIERE, DE DUREE DE TOUTE GARANTIE OU CONDITION IMPLICITE APPLICABLE PAR RAPPORT A LA DUREE DE LA PRESENTE GARANTIE, DE SECURITE DU PRODUIT OU DE DISPONIBILITE ET DE FIABILITE DES INFORMATIONS OU DES DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT.
REMARQUE : S1 VOUS RESIDEZ DANS UN ETAT OU UNE JURIDICTION NAUTORISANT PAS DE LIMITES SUR LA DUREE DE LA GARANTIE IMPLICITE, LA LIMITE CI-DESSUS NE SAPPLIQUE PAS A VOUS

LIMITES DE DOMMAGES

EIVIZ NE SAURAIT EN AUCUN CAS ETRE TENUE POUR RESPONSABLE DE TOUT DOMMAGE CONSECUTIF, ACCIDENTEL, EXEMPLAIRE OU SPECIAL, Y COMPRIS EN CAS DE DOMMAGES DE PERTE DF DONNEES OU DE PROFIT, DECOULANT DE LA PRESENTE GARANTIE OU DU PRODUIT. LA RESPONSABILITE TOTALE CUMULEE
D'EIVIZ AU TITRE DE LA PRESENTE GARANTIE OU DU PRODUIT NE PEUT PAS ETRE SUPERIEURE AU MONTANT EFFECTIVEMENT PAYE POUR LE PRODUIT PAR LACHETEUR INITIAL

REMARQUE - S1 VOUS RESIDEZ DANS UN ETAT OU UNE JURIDICTION N'AUTORISANT PAS D'EXCLUSIONS OU DE LIMITES SUR LES DOMMAGES ACCIDENTELS OU CONSECUTIFS, LA LIMITE OU LEXCLUSION CI-DESSUS NE SAPPLIQUE PAS A VOUS

LIMITATION DE RESPONSABILITE

TOUTES LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT CONTENUES DANS LE PRESENT DOCUMENT SONT FOURNIES A DES FINS DE COMMODITE, « EN LETAT » ET « SELON LEUR DISPONIBILITE ». EZVIZ NE DECLARE NI NE GARANTIT QUE LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT SERONT
DISPONIBLES. EXACTES OU FIABLES NI QUE LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT OU LUTILISATION DU PRODUIT GARANTIRONT LA SECURITE DE VOTRE DOMICILE. VOUS UTILISEZ LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT ET LE PRODUIT SELON VOTRE PROPRE VOLONTE ET A VOS
PROPRES RISQUES. VOUS ASSUMEZ LENTIERE RESPONSABILITE (ET EZVIZ NE SAURAIT ETRE TENUE POUR RESPONSABLE EN LA MATIERE) EN CE QUI CONCERNE LES PERTES, LES RESPONSABILITES OU LES DOMMAGES, Y COMPRIS A VOTRE CABLAGE, A VOS ACCESSOIRES, A VOS INSTALLATIONS ELECTRIQUES. A
VOTRE DOMICILE, A VOTRE PRODUIT, AVOS PERIPHERIQUES DE PRODUIT, A VOS ORDINATEURS, A VOS PORTABLES ET A TOUT AUTRE ANIMAL DOMESTIQUE OU OBJET, RESULTANT DE LUTILISATION DU PRODUIT OU DES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT. LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES
AU PRODUIT FOURNIES PAR EZVIZ NE SONT PAS DESTINEES A REMPLACER LES MOYENS DIRECTS D'OBTENTION DES INFORMATIONS. PAR EXEMPLE UNE NOTIFICATION FOURNIE PAR LE PRODUIT NE SAURAIT REMPLACER LES INDICATIONS AUDIBLES ET VISIBLES DANS VOTRE DOMICILE ET SUR VOTRE PRODUIT NI UN
SERVICE DE SURVEILLANCE TIERS.

Sivous avez des questions, n'hésitez pas & contacter votre distributeur ou notre service client



GARANTIA LIMITADA

Gracias por comprar productos de Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. ("EZVIZ"). Esta garantia limitada (“garantia] le otorga a usted, comprador original del producto EZVIZ, derechos legales especificos. Quizd disponga de otros derechos legales segin la regidn, provincia o jurisdiccidn. Esta garantia
se aplica exclusivamente al comprador original del producto. Por “comprador original" se entiende cualquier consumidor que haya comprado el producto EZVIZ a un vendedor autorizado. Las renuncias, exclusiones o limitaciones de responsabilidad bajo esta garantia no se aplicardn en la medida
prohibida por (a legislacion vigente. Ningun distribuidor, vendedor, agente o empleado esté autorizado a hacer modificaciones, extensiones o adiciones a esta garantia.

Su producto EZVIZ tiene garantia, que cubre defectos de materiales y fabricacidn, por un periodo de (1) afio desde La fecha de La compra o por un periodo mayor segin lo requiera la legislacidn en el pais o regidn donde se venda este producto, siempre que se utilice tal y como se indica en el manual
de usuario

Puede solicitar el servicio de garantia poniéndose en contacto con nuestro Servicio al Cliente.

Ante cualquier producto EZVIZ defectuoso, EZVIZ decidird si: (i) reparar o reemplazar su producto sin gasto alguno; (i) cambiar su producto por un producto funcional equivalente; o (i) devolver el dinero original de la compra, siempre que nos facilite el recibo de compra original, una breve
explicacion del defecto y devuelva el producto en su embalaje original. Segin considere EZVIZ, la reparacidn o reemplazo puede realizarse con un producto o componente nuevo o reacondicionado. Esta garantia no cubre los gastos de envio, seguro ni ningtn otros gastos secundarios en los que usted
pueda incurrir al devolver el producto

Amenos que o prohiba la egislacidn vigente, este es su recurso tnico y exclusivo por incumplimiento de esta garantfa. Cualquier producto que haya sido reparado o reemplazado bajo esta garantfa quedard cubierto por los términos de esta garantia por un méximo de (90) dfas desde el dia de envio
o por el periodo de garantia original restante

Esta garantfa no se aplica y quedard anulada

Si-el derecho a la garantia se ejerce fuera del periodo de la garantia o si no se proporciona ninguna prueba de compra;

Por cualquier averfa, defecto o fallo provacado o que resulte de algun impacto; uso incorrecto; manipulacion; uso contrario a lo indicado en el manual de instrucciones; tensidn de alimentacion incorrecta; accidente: pérdida; robo; incendio; inundacion; u otros casos fortuites; dafos de envio; o
dafios que resulten de reparaciones realizadas por personal no autorizado;

Para los elementos consumibles, tales como baterias, ya que el mal funcionamiento se debe al paso del tiempo del producto;

Darios superficiales incluyendo, entre otros: rasguios, abolladuras y pldsticos rotos en los puertos;

Cualquier software, aunque esté embalado o se venda junto a hardware de EZVIZ;

Por cualquier otro dafio que no sea por defectos en el material o de su fabricacidn;

Limpieza rutinaria, dafos superficiales normales y desgastes mecanicos

RENUNCIA DE GARANTIA

SALVO LO INDICADO EN ESTA GARANTIA Y EN LA MEDIDA PERMITIDA POR LA LEGISLACION, EZVIZ DECLINA TODO TIPO DE GARANTIAS Y CONDICIONES EXPLICITAS, IMPLICITAS Y ESTATUTARIAS EN RELACION CON EL PRODUCTO, INCLUIDAS LAS GARANTIAS DE COMERCIABILIDAD IMPLICITAS Y DE
ADECUACION A UN PROPOSITO ESPECIFICO, LA DURACION DE CUALQUIER GARANTIA O CONDICION IMPLICITA APLICABLE A LA DURACION DE ESTA GARANTIA, LA SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO, 0 LA DISPONIBILIDAD Y FIABILIDAD DF LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO

NOTA: ALGUNAS REGIONES 0 JURISDICCIONES NO PERMITEN LIMITACIONES SOBRE LA DURACION DE LA GARANTIA IMPLICITA, DE MODO QUE LAS LIMITACIONES ANTERIORES PODRIAN NO APLICARSELE A USTED.

LIMITACION DE DANOS

EN NINGUN CASO EZVIZ SERA RESPONSABLE POR NINGUN DANO INDIRECTO, RELACIONADO, EJEMPLAR O ESPECIAL, INCLUIDOS LOS DANOS POR PERDIDA DE DATOS O PERDIDA DE BENEFICIOS, QUE SURJA O ESTE RELACIONADD CON ESTA GARANTIA O EL PRODUCTO, Y LA RESPONSABILIDAD MAXIMA
DE EZVIZ RESULTANTE O RELACIONADA CON ESTA GARANTIA O EL PRODUCTO NO SUPERARA LA CANTIDAD PAGADA POR EL PRODUCTO POR EL COMPRADOR ORIGINAL.

NOTA: ALGUNAS REGIONES 0 JURISDICCIONES NO PERMITEN LA EXCLUSIGN O LIMITACION DE DANOS SECUNDARIOS O INDIRECTOS, DF MODO QUE LAS LIMITICIONES Y EXCLUSIONES ANTERIORES PODRIAN NO APLICARSELE A USTED.

LIMITACIGN DF RESPONSABILIDAD

TODA LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO SE LE PROPORCIONA PARA SU COMODIDAD “COMO ESTA" Y "SEGUN DISPONIBILIDAD". FZVIZ NO ASEGURA NI GARANTIZA QUF LA INFORMACIGN DEL PRODUCTO ESTE DISPONIBLE O SEA EXACTA'Y FIABLE 0 QUE LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO O USO DEL
PRODUCTO SEA SEGURD EN SU HOGAR. USTED UTILIZARA LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO Y EL PRODUCTO POR SU PROPIA CUENTA Y RIESGO. SOLO USTED (Y EZVIZ DECLINA) SERA RESPONSABLE DF CUALQUIER OBLIGACION, DANO O PERDIDA, INCLUYENDO LA INSTALACIGN FLECTRICA, MUEBLES,
ELECTRICIDAD, HOGAR. PRODUCTO, PERIFERICOS DEL PRODUCTO, ORDENADOR, DISPOSITIVO MOVIL, Y CUALQUIER OTRO ELEMENTO Y MASCOTAS, RESULTANTES DE LA UTILIZACION DEL PRODUCTO O LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO POR SU PARTE. LA INFORMACIGN DEL PRODUCTO PROPORCIONADA
POR EZVIZ NO TIENE POR OBJETO SUSTITUIR OTROS METODOS DIRECTOS DE OBTENER LA INFORMACION. POR EJEMPLO, UNA NOTIFICACION PROPORCIONADA MEDIANTE EL PRODUCTO NO TIENE POR OBJETO SUSTITUIR LAS INDICACIONES AUDIBLES Y VISIBLES DEL HOGAR Y DFL PRODUCTO, NI
TAMPOCO UN SERVICIO DE CONTROL DE TERCEROS.

No dude en ponerse en contacto con su vendedor o con nuestro Servicio al Cliente si tiene alguna duda.

OrPAHMYEHHAA TAPAHTUA

Bnaropapum Bac 3a nokynky npogykumuu EZVIZ (Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd.). 3Ta orpaHnyeHHas rapaHTvsa («rapaHTua») gaet Bam kak nokynatento npogykta EZVIZ onpesenerHble 1opuanyeckue npasa. Bbl Takke MOKETE UMETb ApyTue
fopranIecKue npaga, KOTOPbIE ONPEAENAKTCA 3aKOHAMM FOCYAaPCTBA, NPOBUHLIAM WA KOPUCAMKLMEN. [laHHaRA rapaHTUA PacpOCTPAHACTCA TONBKO Ha NEPBOHAYANLHOTO MOKyNaTens NPOAYKTa. TeDMUH «NepBOHAYaNbHBIM MNOKyNaTe/by 03HavaeT
nio6oro notpebuTens, kynuelero npoaykt EZVIZ y aBTopusosaHHOro Npoaasua. OTKas OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTH, MCK/IOYEHWA 1 OFPaHUYEHNA OTBETCTBEHHOCTU B COOTBETCTBIAW C AaHHOI rapaHTUel He eNCTBUTENbHbI B CIy4ae, €CM OHW NPOTUBOpeYaT
[eicTByIOLLIEMY 3aKOHOAATENLCTBY. HY ANCTPUBLIOTOP, HU AUNED, HIA aTeHT, HU COTPY/AHMK HE MMEIOT NPaBa BHOCUTb KaKMe-1MBO M3MEHEHWA UM JOMONHEHWA K JaHHOM rapaHTUu.

Ha Baw npopykT EZVIZ naetca rapaHTuA Ha fedeKTbl MaTepuanos 1 U3roTOBNIEHMA CPOKOM Ha 1 (0AMH) rof C MOMEHTa MOKYMKM UAK Ha 6onee ANUTeNbHbIN NepPUO, COMAcHO 3aKOHOAATENIbCTBY FOCY/AAPCTBa, fAe NPOAAETCA STOT NPOAYKT, Npu
YCNIOBWM NPaBUNBHOTO NCNONB30BaHWA B COOTBETCTBUM C PYKOBOACTBOM NO/b30BaTeNA.

Bbl MOSKETE 3anpoCuTh rapaHTUitHOE 06CAYKIMBAHNE, 0BPATUBLUNCH B HaLlly CAYKGY NOAAEPMKKN.

B cnyyae HencnpasHOCTM NpogykToB EZVIZ, Ha KOTOpbIEe PacnpoCTpaHAETCA rapaHTuA, komnanua EZVIZ npousseaeT no csoemy BbiGopy (i) GecnnaTHbIl pEMOHT MW 3ameHy NPoAyKTa; (i) obmeH NpoayKkTa Ha GYHKLMOHANBHO IKBUBANEHTHBIN;
(iii) BO3BpAT NEPBOHAYa/LHON CTOMMOCTY NPU YCAOBUM, UTO Bbl NPEAOCTaBUTE OPUTMHAN MW KOMMIO YeKa, KPaTKOe ONMCaHMe HEMCNPaBHOCTY, @ TaKKe BepHETe NPO/AYKT B €70 OPUrMHabHOM ynakoske. Ha ycmoTpeHme komnanumn EZVIZ moxeT
NPOV3BOAMTLCA PEMOHT MW 3aMeHa Ha HOBbI MM OTPEMOHTVPOBAHHbIM B 3aBOACKUX YCIOBMAX NPOAYKT MM €70 KOMMOHEHT. [JaHHaA rapaHTUA He PaCNPOCTPAHACTCA Ha NOYTOBbIE PACXO/bl, CTPAXOBKY U Nio6Gble pyrie HenpeaBuAeHHbIE PAcXofpl,
noHeceHHble Bamu B CBA3M C BO3BPATOM MPOAYKTa.

3a MCK/IOYEHNEM C/ly4aeB, 3anpeLeHHbIX AeMCTBYIOLMM 3aKOHOATENbCTBOM, STOT AOKYMEHT ABAACTCA Baluum eANHCTBEHHBIM 1 UCKIOUUTENbHBIM CPEACTBOM CyAeGHOM 3aLinTbl B CAy4ae HapyLieHna Bawwx npas, 3akpeneHHbIX 8 AaHHOM
rapaHTn. K 11060My NPOAYKTY, KOTOPBIK BbiN OTPEMOHTUPOBAH MM 3aMeHEeH N0 aHHOM rapaHTUM, NPUMEHUMBbI FapaHTUiiHbIE YC0BMA B TedeHune 90 (AeBAHOCTa) AHel C MOMEHTa MOCTaBKM MM OCTaBLIErOCA NepPBOHAYaIbHOTO rapaHTUItHOTO
cpoka.

[laHHaA rapaHT1A He NPUMEHAETCA U ABNAETCA HeAeNCTBUTENbHOI:

B cyqae noaaym 3aABKM Ha rapaHTUIHBIA PEMOHT MO UCTEYEHWUN raPaHTUIIHOTO CPOKA UK OTCYTCTBMA AOKa3aTeNbCTa GaKTa NOKyMKM.

B cydae HencnpasHOCTeN, AeGEKTOB UM NONOMOK, BbI3BAHHBIX /1M BITEKAIOLIMX U3 NOATBEPMKAEHHOTO BO3AENCTBIAA, HENPaBIUBHOTO UCMONB30BAHMA, NOCTOPOHHETO BMELIATeNbCTBA, HAPYLIEHNA MHCTPYKLMMA N0 SKCNAaTaLuu; Npu HeNpaBuabHOM
HaMpPAXXeHWU CETH, aBapnL, yTepe, KPaxe, NoMape, HABOAHEHNM WM NHbIX CTUXUITHBIX GeACTBIAX, NOBPEXAEHMI BO BPEMA TPAHCNOPTUPOBKM MW yiiep6e, HaHeCeHHbIMM B Pe3y/bTaTe PEMOHTA, BbINONHEHHOTO HEYNONHOMOYEHHBIMM MLAMN.

B OTHOLIEHNM 110BbIX PACXOAHBIX YACTel, TaKMX Kak BaTapeiiku, Kora HEUCPABHOCTb MPOMCXOAMT U3-3a ECTECTBEHHOTO CTAPEHNA NPOAYKTA.

Mpy KOCMETIYECKIX MOBPEHAEHIAX, B TOM YMC/E NPY L@PanuHax, BUATWHAX M CIOMAHHOM MacTVKe Ha NopTax.

B oTHOWeHNM 11060ro NPOrpaMmHOro obecneyeHns, Aaxe e oHo B0 ynakosaHo MM NpoaHo BmecTe ¢ obopynosaHmem EZVIZ.

B OTHOWEHNM N110BbIX APYTIX NOBPEKAEHMI, HE CBA3AHHBIX C AedeKTami MaTepuana nm U3roToBNEHNA.

B OTHOLLIEHNM NNaHOBOW YMCTKM, HOPMa/IbHOTO KOCMETUHECKOTO 1 MeXaHM4eCKOro M3HOCa.

OTKA3 OT TAPAHTUI

3A UCK/MOYEHMEM CNIYHAEB, YKA3AHHbIX BbILIE B JAHHOW FAPAHTUM, Y B MAKCUMAJIbHOW CTEMEHU, JOMYCKAEMOM NMPUMEHVMbIM 3AKOHOLATE/NILCTBOM, KOMMAHWA EZVIZ OTKA3bIBAETCA OT BCEX ABHbIX,
NOAPA3YMEBAEMbIX 1 HOPMATUBHbBIX TAPAHTUI 1 YCNOBUIA B OTHOLLEHWM NPOAYKTA, BKIIOYAA MOAPA3YMEBAEMBIE TAPAHTMM TOBAPHOIO KAYECTBA MPOAYKTA W EFO NPUTOAHOCTU A1 ONPEAENEHHON LEAW,
LOIATENBHOCTb JIHOBbIX MPUMEHVMbIX MOLPA3YMEBAEMbIX TAPAHTUI /1N YCIIOBMA CPOKA AENCTBUA JAHHOW TAPAHTUM, BE3OMACHOCTb NMPOAYKTA, HAJIMYME U JOCTOBEPHOCTb UHOOPMALMM O NPOAYKLWN.
MPUMEYAHWE: HEKOTOPBIE FTOCYAAPCTBA W/IN IOPUCAMKLMM HE [OMYCKAIOT OTPAHUYEHWA CPOKA AENCTBUA MOAPA3YMEBAEMOW OTPAHWMYEHHOWM FAPAHTUM, NMOSTOMY BbILLEYKASAHHOE OTPAHWMYEHWE MOXET HE
PACMPOCTPAHATBLCA HA BAC.

OrPAHUYEHWME YLLIEPBA

HW NPU KAKMX OBCTOATENbCTBAX KOMTMAHWA EZVIZ HE HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTM 3A /IOBbIE KOCBEHHbIE, CIYHAMHBIE, LUITPAGHBIE MAWN CNELUMATBHBIE YBEBITKM, BKNOYAA YLLEPE B CBA3WM C MOTEPEM AAHHbIX UM NOTEPEN
MPUBbINN, BO3HUKAIOLLEV U3 MW B CBA3W C IAHHOW TAPAHTUEW WIN UCMO/Ib30BAHUEM MPOLAYKTA. COBOKYMHAA OTBETCTBEHHOCTb KOMMAHMM EZVIZ, BLITEKAIOLLAA 13 UM B CBA3W C YCIIOBUAMM JAHHOW TAPAHTUN MU
MCNONb30OBAHMEM MPOAYKTA, HE MPEBBICUT CYMMY, ®AKTUYECKM YITAYEHHYIO 3A MPOAYKT NMEPBOHAYA/IbHLIM MOKYMATENEM.

MPUMEYAHWE: HEKOTOPBIE FOCYAAPCTBA UM IOPUCAMKLWM HE JOMYCKAKOT UCK/MOYEHMA UM OTPAHWUYEHNA OTBETCTBEHHOCTM 3A C/IVYAVHBIN MM KOCBEHHbI YLLEPE, MO3TOMY BbILLEYKA3AHHOE OTPAHUYEHWE MOMET
HE PACMPOCTPAHATBLCA HA BAC.

MPEAENBI OTBETCTBEHHOCTH

BCE CBEAEHMA M MHOOPMALIMA O NPOAYKTE NPUBOAATCA 1A BAWENO YAOBCTBA B ®POPMATE «KAK ECTb» N «KAK IOCTYMHO». KOMMAHWA EZVIZ HE 3AAB/IAET WU HE TAPAHTUPYET, YTO CBEAEHMA U MIHOOPMALNA O NPOAYKTE
BYAYT AOCTYMHbI, TOYHbI U HALEXHbI AW YTO CBEAEHUA U NHOOPMALIMA O MPOAYKTE UAM EFO NCNONb30OBAHME OBECNEYMUT BESOMACHOCTb B BALLIEM JOME. Bbl MCMO/b3YETE BCE CBEAEHNA M UHOOPMALIMIO O
MPOLYKTE, A TAKME CAM MPO/YKT MO COBCTBEHHOMY YCMOTPEHWMIO 1 HA CBOW PVCK. Bbl HECETE MOJIHYIO OTBETCTBEHHOCTb (KOMMAHWA EZVIZ HE HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTM) 3A BCE BO3MOMHbIE YEbITKM, OBA3ATE/ILCTBA
VI YLEPB, MPUYUHEHHBIE B TOM YUC/E MPOBOAKE, OCBETUTE/IbHOMY OBOPYZIOBAHWIO, 3/IEKTPOCUCTEME, JIOMY, MPOAYKTY, MEPUGEPUNHBIM YCTPONCTBAM MPOAYKTA, KOMIMBIOTEPY, MOBW/IbHBIM YCTPOMCTBAM
1 BCEM APYTUM MPEAMETAM, IOMALIHVM *MBOTHbIM, KOTOPBIE Bbl/IV MONYYEHbI B PE3Y/ILTATE MCMO/Ib30BAHWA CBEAEHUI N UHOOPMALLM O NPOAYKTE, A TAKKE CAMOTO MPOAYKTA. CBEAEHUA U UHOOPMALMA O
MPOAYKTE, NPEAOCTAB/IAEMBIE KOMMAHWEW, HE MOTYT CIYKUTb 3AMEHOV NPAMbIM CTTIOCOBAM MONIYYEHWA UHOOPMALIMW. K MPUMEPY, HW 1A MONIb3OBATENA, HW N1 CTOPOHHEW C/IYKBbl HAB/IOLEHWA YBEAOMIIEHME,
OTNPABNAEMOE NOCPEACTBOM MPOAYKTA, HE MOMKET C/IY}KNTb 3AMEHOW 3BYKOBbIM W BU3YA/TbHBIM CUTHAIAM, UCXOAALLMM OT JOMA 1 CAMOTO MPOLYKTA.

Mpu BO3HMKHOBEHMM N1i06bIX BONPOCOB 06PaLATECh K NPOAABLY MM B Haly CNYKEY NOAAEPKKN.
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